October 2011 SS-PRC035-EN
Product Catalog
Product Bulletin
Convertible (Floor / Ceiling)
Stylus split systems
MCX / 2TTB - 60Hz
1-5 tons
R22

MCX Convertible (Indoor Units) 5
Controller 6-7
Model Nomenclature
2TTB0 (Outdoor Units)  8
MCX (Indoor Units) 9
General Data
2TTB0 (Outdoor Units) 10-11
MCX New Stylus (Indoor Units) 12
MCX (Indoor Units) 13-14
Performance Data
2TTB0 (Outdoor Units) - MCX (Indoor Units) 15
Performance Table
2TTB0512A1000C (Outdoor Units) MCX512G10WBA (Indoor Units) 16-17
2TTB0518A1000C (Outdoor Units) MCX518G10WBA (Indoor Units) 18-19
2TTB0524A1000C (Outdoor Units) MCX524G10WBA (Indoor Units) 20-21
2TTB0530A1000B (Outdoor Units) MCX530G10WBA (Indoor Units)  22-23
2TTB0536A1000B (Outdoor Units) MCX536G10WBA (Indoor Units) 24-25
2TTB0042A1000C (Outdoor Units) MCX042G10WAA (Indoor Units) 26-27
2TTB0048A1000C (Outdoor Units) MCX048G10WAA (Indoor Units) 28-29
2TTB0060A1000C (Outdoor Units) MCX060G10WAA (Indoor Units) 30-31
Wiring Diagrams
MCX512G10WBA (Indoor Units) 2TTB0512A1000C (Outdoor Units) 32
MCX518G10WBA (Indoor Units) 2TTB0518A1000C (Outdoor Units) 33
MCX524G10WBA (Indoor Units) 2TTB0524A1000C (Outdoor Units) 34
MCX530G10WBA (Indoor Units) 2TTB0530A1000B (Outdoor Units) 35
MCX536G10WBA (Indoor Units) 2TTB0536A1000B (Outdoor Units) 36
MCX042G10WAA (Indoor Units) 2TTB0042A1000C (Outdoor Units) 37
MCX048G10WAA (Indoor Units) 2TTB0048A1000C (Outdoor Units) 38
MCX060G10WAA (Indoor Units) 2TTB0060A1000C (Outdoor Units) 39
Dimensions
2TTB0 Outline Drawing (Outdoor Units) 40
MCX512—536G1 Outline Drawing (Indoor Units) 41
MCX042—060G1 Outline Drawing (Indoor Units) 42
3 SS-PRC035-EN
Introduction
Trane's Mini Split air conditioner is a great choice if you do not want to spend a lot of money and
still enjoy their comfort. Mini air conditioner is an excellent investment; especially if you consider
that they are portable and therefore can move as needed.
Trane proudly presents New Stylus air conditioners with a clever blend of art and technological
design according to Trane World Wide Quality Standards, providing you with convenient,
comfortable, reliable, and durable heating or cooling with minimal service required.
Comfort and Reliability
·Full capacity and energy saving.
·2 Directional Air Discharges.
·Effective Air Discharges.
·Perfectly Serviceable Unit with
Low Maintenance.
·3-Minute Time Delay
protects your minisplit system
against power interruptions and
rapid compressor cycling.
·Power Failure Recovery
ensures the system will
automatically operate with
existing setting whenever
power resumes.
·Optional Drain Pump
offers an alternative selection
covering your application.
Quality & Durability
To provide and ensure years of trouble - free comfort, all major components of Trane air
conditioners are individually inspected and tested including a run-test prior to shipment from
factory at Trane's unique System Extreme Environment Test Center (SEET), under conditions in
the range of arctic coasts to desert plains.
4 SS-PRC035-EN
General Features and Benefi ts
2TTB0 Split System Features (Outdoor units)
2TTB0 split systems represent a product that is not only an engineer’s dream but also a

• Provides precise temperature control.
8 SS-PRC035-EN
Model Nomenclature
Outdoor Units
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
2 T T B 0 0 3 6 A 1 0 0 0 C A
Unit Parts
Identifi er
Minor Design
Modifi cations
Secondary
Function
Power Supply
1 = 200 - 230 / 1 / 60 or 208 - 230 / 1 / 60
3 = 200 - 230 / 3 / 60
4 = 460 / 3 / 60
Major Design Modifi cations
Nominal Capacity in 000s of BTUs
Split System Connections 1 - 6 Tons
0 = Brazed
5 = Flare
Refrigerant Type
2 = R-22
4 = R-410A
TRANE
Product Type
W= Split Heat Pump
T= Split Cooling
Product Family
Z = LEADERSHIP - 2 STAGE
X = LEADERSHIP
R = REPLACEMENT / RETAIL
B = BASIC
A = LIGHT COMMERCIAL
Family SEER
0 ≌ 10  2 ≌ 12  4 ≌14
1 ≌ 11  3 ≌ 13  6 ≌ 16  8 ≌ 18
9 SS-PRC035-EN
Indoor Units
Digit No. 1 - Product Type
M = MiniSplit
Digit No. 2
C = Cooling Only
W = Heat Pump
Digit No. 3 - Confi guration
X = Convertible
Digit No. 4 - Refrigerant Connection
5 = Flare
0 = Sweat (Brazed)
Digit No. 5 and 6 - Nominal
Capacity
Digits No. 7 - Major Development
Sequence
Digit No. 8 - Electric Power Supply
Characteristics:
1 = 220V/1ph/60Hz or 200-240V/1ph/60Hz
3 = 200-240V/3ph/60Hz
4 = 460V/3ph/60Hz
Digit No. 9 - Electric Heater
0 = No electric heater H = 4.0 kW electric heater
5 = High effi ciency models J = 5.0 kW electric heater
E = 2.0 kW electric heater K = 6.0 kW electric heater
F = 2.5 kW electric heater L = 7.0 kW electric heater
B = 3.5 kW electric heater
Digit No. 10 - Thermostat Option
0 = No Control
R = Wireless Remote Control
W = Digital Wired Control
Digit No. 11 - Minor Design Sequence/Series
Alphabet Letter, "A" through "Z"
Digit No. 12 - Service Digit
Model Nomenclature
M C X 5 1 2 G 1 0 R B A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
10 SS-PRC035-EN
General Data
Model 2TTB0512A1000C 2TTB0518A1000C 2TTB0524A1000C 2TTB0530A1000B
Power Supply V/Ph/Hz 200 - 230/1/60 200 - 230/1/60 200 - 230/1/60 200 - 230/1/60
MCA A 8 10 13 17
System Data
Refrigerant Type
Refrigerant Charge
Regrigerant Connection Type
Suction Line OD
Liquid Line OD
lbs.(kg)
in(mm)
in(mm)
R22
3.13 (1.42)
Flared
5/8 (16)
1/4 (6)
R22
3.13 (1.42)
Flared
5/8 (16)
1/4 (6)
R22
3.88 (1.76)
Flared
3/4 (19)
5/16 (8)
R22
4.00 (1.81)
Flared
3/4 (19)
5/16 (8)
Compressor
Type
No. Used
Climatuff
1
Climatuff
1
Climatuff
1
Climatuff
1
Outdoor Fan
Type
No.Used
OD Fan Size
Airfl ow Volume
in (mm)
cfm
(m3/h)
Propeller
1
14 (356)
1425
(2420)
Propeller
1
14 (356)
1450
(2464)
Propeller
1
14 (356)
1475
(2506)